

Year End	31 dec. 2021	31 dec. 2020	31 dec. 2019	31 dec. 2018	31 dec. 2017
Euro (in thousands)					
Net trading revenues	11.335	6.540	8.094	9.805	11.440
Total operating costs	(6.218)	(4.032)	(4.673)	(4.637)	(3.912)
Earnings before interest and tax	4.994	2.508	3.421	5.168	7.528
Net earnings after tax	3.960	2.018	2.575	4.082	5.897
Financial assets	16.413	19.447	16.243	53.887	49.110
Equity Shareholders' funds	19.378	22.918	20.900	58.325	54.243
Average number of staff	25	24	25	25	26

